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State of Arkansas     1 

89th General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2013  HOUSE BILL 2201 3 

 4 

By: Representative Copenhaver 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING GENERAL 8 

EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT TESTING; TO ALLOW THE STATE 9 

BOARD OF CAREER EDUCATION TO CHARGE A FEE FOR 10 

ADMINISTERING TESTS AND OTHER EXPENSES; AND FOR OTHER 11 

PURPOSES. 12 

 13 

 14 

Subtitle 15 

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING 16 

GENERAL EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT TESTING. 17 

 18 

 19 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 20 

 21 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 6-16-118 is amended to read as follows: 22 

 6-16-118.  General Educational Development testing for adults — Fees. 23 

 (a)  As used in this section, "general educational development test" 24 

means the General Education Development (GED) test of the GED Testing 25 

Service. 26 

 (b)  The general educational development test for adults shall be 27 

administered by the educational agencies and institutions approved by the 28 

Department of Workforce Career Education and the American Council on 29 

Education. 30 

 (b)(c)  The State Board of Workforce Education and Career Opportunities  31 

is authorized to State Board of Career Education may approve fees only for 32 

the administering of the test, not to exceed ten dollars ($10.00) the first 33 

time and twenty dollars ($20.00) for the second and subsequent tests for: 34 

  (1)  Administering the general educational development test;  35 

  (2)  Administering other assessments; and 36 
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  (3)  Photocopying or duplicating a transcript or diploma. 1 

 (d)  The board shall promulgate rules to implement this section. 2 

 3 

 4 

APPROVED: 04/10/2013 5 

 6 
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